

USER MANUAL



Hereby, MOB, declares that item MO6641 is in Compliance with the essential requirements and other relevant conditions of Directive 2001/95/EC. The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available at the following internet address:
www.momanual.com.

MOB, PO BOX 644, 6710 BP (NL).



PO: 41-XXXXX
Made in China

MO6641

EN

Bamboo incense stick holder

Item includes 10 pcs incense sticks and a bamboo holder

Material:

- Incense stick: sandalwood.
- Stick holder: Bamboo.
- Packaging tube: Paper.

Using instruction:

- Light up the incense stick and place it in the bamboo socket.
- Place it away from flammable materials.

Attention:

- Do not place any flammable items around the incense stick when it is lighted up. For adult use only.
- Keep out of reach from children & pets.
- Keep incense away from eye, mouth, and nose.
- Handle with care to prevent the incense stick from breaking.

DE

Räucherstäbchen-Halter aus Bambus

Artikel enthält 10 Stück Räucherstäbchen und einen Halter aus Bambus

Material:

- Räucherstäbchen: Sandelholz.
- Stäbchen-Halter: Bambus.
- Verpackungs-Hülse: Papier.

Gebrauchsanweisung:

- Zünden Sie das Räucherstäbchen an und stellen Sie es in den Bambus-Halter.
- Von brennbaren Materialien fernhalten.

Achtung!

- Legen Sie keine brennbaren Gegenstände um das Räucherstäbchen, wenn es angezündet ist. Nur für Erwachsene geeignet.
- Außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern und Haustieren aufbewahren.
- Halten Sie Räucherstäbchen von Augen, Mund und Nase fern.
- Vorsichtig handhaben, damit das Räucherstäbchen nicht zerbricht.

FR

Porte-encens en bambou

L'ensemble comprend 10 bâtons d'encens et un support en bambou

Matière :

- Bâton d'encens : bois de santal.
- Porte-bâton : Bambou.
- Tube d'emballage : Papier.

Instructions d'utilisation :

- Allumez le bâton d'encens et placez-le dans la douille en bambou.
- Placez-le à l'écart des matériaux inflammables.

Attention:

- Ne placez aucun objet inflammable autour du bâtonnet d'encens lorsqu'il est allumé. Utilisation par un adulte seulement.
- Tenir hors de portée des enfants et des animaux domestiques.
- Gardez l'encens loin des yeux, de la bouche et du nez.
- Manipulez avec soin pour éviter que le bâtonnet d'encens ne se casse.

ES

Porta-incienso de bambú

El artículo incluye 10 varillas de incienso y un soporte de bambú

Material:

- Varilla de incienso: madera de sándalo.
- Soporte para varillas: Bambú.
- Tubo de embalaje: Papel.

Instrucciones de uso:

- Encender la varilla de incienso y colocarla en el soporte de bambú.
- Colóquelo lejos de materiales inflamables.

Atención:

- No coloque ningún elemento inflamable alrededor de la varilla de incienso cuando esté encendida. Sólo para uso de adultos.
- Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños y las mascotas.
- Mantenga el incienso alejado de los ojos, la boca y la nariz.
- Manipular con cuidado para evitar que la varilla de incienso se rompa.

IT

Incenso stick con base in bamboo

10 stick di incenso con base in bamboo

Materiale:

- Bastoncino di incenso: legno di sandalo.
- Porta bastoncini: bamboo.
- Tubo di imballaggio: carta.

Utilizzo:

- Accendere il bastoncino di incenso e posizionarlo nell'apposita base.
- Posizionarlo lontano da materiali infiammabili.

Attenzione:

- Non posizionare oggetti infiammabili attorno al bastoncino di incenso quando è acceso. Utilizzo solo da parte di un adulto.
- Tenere fuori dalla portata di bambini e animali domestici.
- Tenere l'incenso lontano da occhi, bocca e naso.
- Maneggiare con cura per evitare che il bastoncino di incenso si rompa.

NL

Bamboe wierookstokjeshouder

Het artikel bevat 10 wierookstokjes en een bamboe houder

Materiaal:

- Wierookstokjes: Sandelhout.
- Houder: Bamboe.
- Verpakking: Paper.

Gebruiksaanwijzing:

- Steek het wierookstokje aan en plaats het in de bamboe houder.
- Plaats het uit de buurt van brandbare materialen.

Waarschuwing:

- Plaats geen brandbare voorwerpen rond het wierookstokje tijdens gebruik. Alleen voor gebruik door volwassenen.
- Buiten bereik van kinderen en huisdieren houden.
- Houd wierook uit de buurt van ogen, mond en neus.
- Voorzichtig omgaan met het wierookstokje om breken te voorkomen.

PL

Bambusowy uchwyt na kadzidelka

Zawiera 10 sztuk kadzidełek i bambusowy uchwyt

Material:

- Kadzidelko: drzewo sandałowe
- Uchwyt: Bambus
- Opakowanie: Papier

Korzystanie z instrukcji:

- Zapal kadzidelko i umieść je w bambusowym uchwycie
- Umieść go z dala od materiałów łatwopalnych.

Uwaga:

- Nie umieszczaj żadnych łatwopalnych przedmiotów wokół kadzidelka, gdy jest on zapalony. Wyłącznie do użytku dla dorosłych.

- Przechowywać w miejscu niedostępnym dla dzieci i zwierząt.
- Kadzidło należy trzymać z dala od oczu, ust i nosa.
- Zachowaj ostrożność, aby kadzidełko nie pękło.